Wyoming Department of Education
i 122 W. 25th St, Ste. E200
Cheyenne, WY 82002

Opportunity Through Education 307-777-7675

Megan Degenfelder — Superintendent of Public Instruction
Dicky Shanor — Chief of Staff

Requestor Description (with Data Sharing Agreement #
if applicable
840 Bambi Sell on behalf of GEAR 1/4/2023  GEAR UP Data Request #5: School
UP/Wyoming SEO Program Participation for All Grades. Data

Sharing Agreement #189575

843 Bambi Sell on behalf of GEAR 1/5/2023 ' GEAR UP Data Request #2: Student
UP/Wyoming SEO Assessment Info for Grades 11th & 12th.
Data Sharing Agreement #189575

844 Bambi Sell on behalf of GEAR 1/5/2023  GEAR UP Data Request #3: Student
UP/Wyoming SEO Assessment Info for Grades 9th & 10th.
Data Sharing Agreement #189575

846 Bambi Sell on behalf of GEAR 1/5/2023 = GEAR UP Data Request #4: School

UP/Wyoming SEO Directory Info All Grades. Data Sharing
Agreement #189575
847 Bambi Sell on behalf of GEAR 1/5/2023  GEAR UP Data Request #6: Graduates for
UP/Wyoming SEO the Current School Year. Data Sharing
Agreement #189575
848 Bambi Sell on behalf of GEAR 1/5/2023 | GEAR UP Data Request # 8: Block Grant
UP/Wyoming SEO Funding, 7-12 Grade Enroliment, &

Percentage of At-Risk Students by School
District. Data Sharing Agreement

#189575
849 Bambi Sell on behalf of GEAR 1/5/2023  GEAR UP Data Request #9: Student
UP/Wyoming SEO Assessment Info for GU Students Grades
6th. Data Sharing Agreement #189575
851 John Williams, CFO, Uinta #1 1/6/2023 Raw WDEG602 data for all districts minus
PII
857 Katharine Macys, Code.org, 1/13/2023  Review list of Computer Science courses
Researcher
859 Susan Wagner, Data Driven 1/16/2023 | October 2022 WDE 684 Data File. Data
Enterprise Sharing Agreement #223057
865  Alison Reinemer on behalf of 1/18/2023  Public School employee compensation
Synaptix data
869 Ken Reynolds on behalf of Apryl =~ 1/19/2023  Wyoming Special Educators and Speech
Poch Language Pathologists Contact Info
875 Amber Martin, School and State 1/25/2023  School Level Data - Students with
Finance Project Disabilities
876 Janie Wilcox, Skills USA 1/27/2023  CTE Teachers emails
877 Mark Perkins, University of 1/27/2023 WY District Teacher Retention
Wyoming
880 Elizabeth Jones, Mathematica 2/1/2023 Historical State Summative Data

Wanda Maloney — Chief Policy Officer | Trent Carroll — Chief Operations Officer | Shelley Hamel - Chief Academic Officer
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Wyoming Department of Education
122 W. 25th St, Ste. E200
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Description (with Data Sharing Agreement #

882 Susan Wagner, Data Driven
Enterprises

884 Elizabeth Foster on behalf of
Ryan Stewart

886 Paige Bredenkamp, School
Library Consultant, Wyoming
State Library

887 Katharine Macys, Researcher,

Code.org

889 Erin Raasch, American
Transparency

895 Brenda Viets, MCH Strategic
Data

906 Matthew Willmarth, LSO Liaison

917 Donna Shippen, Research
Analysist, LSO Office

918 Catherine Palmer on behalf of
LSO

921 Susan Wagner, Data Driven
Enterprises

925 Jason Hurd

939 Susan Wagner, Data Driven
Enterprises

941 Maia Marces, UW Student

956 Sean Towles, School Finance
Litigation, Assistant Attorney
General

966 Linda Finnerty on behalf of
Bethany Webber

967 Michelle Aldrich on behalf of
WDE Leadership

972 Tonya Gerharter, Strategic
Initiatives Facilitator, Laramie
County School District #1

974 Donna Shippen, Senior
Research Analyst, Wyoming
Legislative Service Office

Wanda Maloney — Chief Policy Officer | Trent Carroll - Chief Operations Officer

2/2/2023

2/6/2023

2/7/2023

2/7/2023

2/8/2023

2/16/2023

2/22/2023
3/2/2023

3/3/2023

3/6/2023

3/14/2023
4/12/2023

4/13/2023
5/16/2023

5/30/2023

5/31/2023

6/12/2023

6/13/2023

if applicable)
Fall 2022 WDE 459 Date Files. Data
Sharing Agreement #223057

School Directory and Finance information

FTE Librarian Assignments

Computer Science Data Request for
Wyoming, 2022-2023 SY

School District Employee Data

Schools and Days not in session for 2022-
23 school year

Annual LSO staffing files
Fremont County Data Request

ACT WDE950 Data

Data Needed for Perkins I&M Semi-Annual
Report. Data Sharing Agreement
#216871

Pre 2009-10 graduation rates

Perkins 1&M Grant APR. Data Sharing
Agreement #221226

Wyoming Homeschool Student Count

Teacher Vacancy data

Online Schooling Data

Career Z Challenge Data

Graduation Credits required by District

Information regarding absenteeism,
graduation rates, expulsion data, and
WYTOPP and NAEP scores for students
attending reservation and surrounding
schools

Shelley Hamel - Chief Academic Officer
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979

981

983

989

993

994

995

1009

1010

1011

1012

1013

1014

1019

1020

1021

1022

1023

1024

1025

Requestor

Brooke Schultz - Associated
Press

Susan Wagner, Data Driven
Enterprises

Wyoming Department of
Workforce Services

Maya Harris - Casper Tribune

Eagle

Susan Wagner, Data Driven
Enterprises
Susan Wagner, Data Driven
Enterprises
Susan Wagner, Data Driven
Enterprises

Susan Wagner, Data Driven
Enterprises

Susan Wagner, Data Driven
Enterprises

Susan Wagner, Data Driven
Enterprises

Susan Wagner, Data Driven
Enterprises

Susan Wagner, Data Driven
Enterprises

Susan Wagner, Data Driven
Enterprises

Rebecca Velikaneye on behalf

of Cambium

Susan Wagner, Data Driven
Enterprises

Susan Wagner, Data Driven
Enterprises

Susan Wagner, Data Driven
Enterprises

Susan Wagner, Data Driven
Enterprises

Susan Wagner, Data Driven
Enterprises

Susan Wagner, Data Driven
Enterprises

Wanda Maloney — Chief Policy Officer | Trent Carroll - Chief Operations Officer

6/23/2023

6/27/2023

6/28/2023

7/5/2023

7/12/2023

7/12/2023

7/12/2023

7/25/2023

7/25/2023

7/25/2023

7/25/2023

7/25/2023

7/25/2023

7/31/2023

7/31/2023

7/31/2023

7/31/2023

7/31/2023

7/31/2023

7/31/2023

Description (with Data Sharing Agreement #

Wyoming Department of Education
122 W. 25th St, Ste. E200
Cheyenne, WY 82002
307-777-7675

if applicable)
Grade Repeat Data

Data Request for Perkin Innovation &

Modernization Grant APR. Data Sharing

Agreement #221226
Student, Staff, and School Data

Unhoused Student Data

June 2023 WDE 684 data files. Data
Sharing Agreement #231246

WYTOPP and WYALT Assessment data
files. Data Sharing Agreement #231246

WDE 600 attendance data file. Data
Sharing Agreement #231246

WDEG694
#223057

WDE457
#223057

WDEG636
#223057

WDES548
#223057

WDES549
#223057

WDES67
#223057

. Data Sharing Agreement
Data Sharing Agreement
Data Sharing Agreement
Data Sharing Agreement
Data Sharing Agreement

Data Sharing Agreement

Wyoming Institution File

WDEG86
#223057

WDEG87
#223057

Data Sharing Agreement

Data Sharing Agreement

ACT Suite Data Sharing Agreement

#223057

State Assessment Participation Numbers

2022-2023 Data Sharing Agreement

#223057

2022-2023 WYTOPP WYALT data Data

Sharing Agreement #223057

SEA and

LEA Edfacts files for 2022-2023

Data Sharing Agreement #223057

Shelley Hamel - Chief Academic Officer
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i 122 W. 25th St,, Ste. E200
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Dicky Shanor — Chief of Staff

Requestor Description (with Data Sharing Agreement #
if applicable)
1028 Drew Jacobs, National Public 8/2/2023 Charter School Data
Charter School Association
1030 | Melissa Wells, Empire State 8/2/2023 | Teacher Retention Rates

University, Interim Director of
Teaching, Learning, and Faculty
Development

1033  Susan Williams on behalf of 8/7/2023 AP Courses by District
Crystal Olson
1037  Jennifer Lahiff on behalf of 8/10/2023  Alternative High School Course Lists
Cedric Philo, Peak High School
1040  Trystin Green, Chief Financial 8/16/2023  Needs previously submitted staffing data
Officer, Albany County School
District #1
1041 | Wyoming Community College 8/21/2023 | Industry Recognized Credentials earned in
Commission 2021-22
1044  Joint Education Committee 8/23/2023  District Staff Leaving Positions to Work at
New Charter Schools
1045 | Joint Education Committee 8/23/2023  Performance data on turnaround districts
1048  Susan Wagner, Data Driven 8/24/2023 | Provide 2021-22 FS009 EdFacts File.
Enterprises Data Sharing Agreement #223057
1049 | Susan Wagner, Data Driven 8/24/2023 | Provide the 2022-23 EdFacts files of
Enterprises FS006, FS009, and FS143. Data Sharing
Agreement #223057
1050 @ Stacy Broda, FFA State Advisor 8/29/2023  AG Ed Data
1052 | ESP Solutions Group 8/30/2023  Load Historic Enroliment Data into ESP's
WY-VIEW views
1054  Jessie Dafoe, WACTE 8/31/2023 | CTE Graduation rates
1059  Bambi Sell on behalf of GEAR 9/7/2023  GEAR UP Data Request #7 - Hathaway
UP/Wyoming SEO Awards. Data Sharing Agreement
#189575
1061  Linda Finnerty on behalf of 9/13/2023  Teacher Data
Amanda Turner - WEA
1065  Ashley Boyer, Project 9/18/2023 | 4-Day School Week
Coordinator, Dun & Bradstreet
1068 | Linda Finnerty on behalf of 9/19/2023  Deaf/Hard of Hearing Data
Melissa Blair
1072  Susan Williams on behalf of 9/22/2023 | Doctorate Study Info

Deeya Holland
1079  Linda Finnerty on behalf of UW 9/27/2023  Average Starting Teacher Salary
College of Education
1081 | Susan Williams on behalf of 9/27/2023 | ACT, Instructional Hours, Per Pupil
Deeya Holland Funding, & Chronic Absenteeism for
schools on 4-day week

Wanda Maloney — Chief Policy Officer | Trent Carroll — Chief Operations Officer | Shelley Hamel - Chief Academic Officer



Wyoming Department of Education
122 W. 25th St, Ste. E200
Cheyenne, WY 82002
307-777-7675

WDE®

Opportunity Through Education
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Requestor Description (with Data Sharing Agreement #

1089  Susan Williams on behalf of Dr. 10/9/2023  Teacher Emails
Toby Holmes

1090 | Beth Lougee on behalf of AIR 10/9/2023 | AIR/WDE work on the wyoadvances.com

school improvement dashboard.

1092  Susan Williams on behalf of 10/10/2023 Staffing Data
Leah Gimbel

1096 = Mary Cunningham, PhD 10/11/2023  District Level Data
Student, Department of
Advanced Studies in Education,
Johns Hopkins School of
Education

1099  Trent Carroll on behalf of 10/25/2023 = Count of Staff Using 2022 Data
Representative Bear

1102 = Wanda Maloney on behalf of the = 10/27/2023  Legislative Request on absenteeism and
Select Committee on Tribal expulsion rates
Relations

1103  Danielle Ingleby on behalf of the  10/30/2023 School Counselors and School Nurses
Wyoming Department of Health

1106 | Susan Williams on behalf of 11/2/2023 | Staffing Data for the past three years
Marlene Brady Sweetwater 1 and 2

1107  State Auditor's Office 11/6/2023  Information for Statistical Reporting in

ACFR

1112 | John Williams, CFO, Uinta #1 11/8/2023 '« Raw WDEG602 data minus PII

1113  Johanna Epperson, Project 11/9/2023 WY Staffing Data 2023-2024
Coordinator, Dun & Bradstreet

1121  Brenda Baker, Wyoming Ag in 11/15/2023 WDE Educator List
the Classroom

1129  Lachelle Brant, Wyoming 11/27/2023 RISE Awards Information Request
Governor's Policy Staff,
Education

1135 | Mandy Fabel - Leadership 12/5/2023 = Schools Information
Wyoming

1141  Paige Bredenkamp, School 12/13/2023 School librarians FTE
Library Consultant, Wyoming
State Library

1142 | Barb Marquer on behalf of an 12/13/2023 | Financial Literacy
external requestor

1143  Mike Hamel, Superintendent, 12/15/2023 = PAWS Data for Albany County School
Carbon County School District District #1 and Laramie County School
#1 District #1

1144 | Linda Finnerty on behalf of 12/18/2023 | Unhoused Students
Maya Shimizu-Harris

1145  Star Jones, Wyoming 12/19/2023 Teacher Information

Department of Health

Wanda Maloney — Chief Policy Officer | Trent Carroll - Chief Operations Officer

if applicable)

Shelley Hamel - Chief Academic Officer



Wyoming Department of Education
122 W. 25th St, Ste. E200

) ) Cheyenne, WY 82002
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Megan Degenfelder — Superintendent of Public Instruction
Dicky Shanor — Chief of Staff

ID Requestor Date Description (with Data Sharing Agreement #

if applicable)
1148 | Linda Finnerty on behalf of 12/28/2023 | Teacher Data
Amanda Turner

Wanda Maloney - Chief Policy Officer | Trent Carroll - Chief Operations Officer | Shelley Hamel ~ Chief Academic Officer



